Company

XL Specialty Insurance Company

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA.
Old Republic Insurance Company

U.S. Specialty Insurance Company

Zurich American Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

ACE American Insurance Company

General Reinsurance Corporation

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, The
National Indemnity Company

American Alternative Insurance Corporation
American National Property and Casualty Company
Avemco Insurance Company

ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. (United States Bra
Converium Insurance (North America) Inc.

Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company of America
Westchester Fire Insurance Company

Clarendon National Insurance Company

Allstate Insurance Company

Cincinnati Insurance Company, The

Continental Insurance Company, The

Federal Insurance Company

American Home Assurance Company

Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Aircraft (All Perils) Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

Premiums

Written

1,721,930
1,680,224
1,532,866
1,168,680
1,016,113
999,010
998,813
998,757
987,211
812,573
413,192
389,612
383,947
267,648
219,538
84,719
72,976
63,885
60,297
48,325
125

114

0

0

0

Market

Share

12.4%
12.1%
11.0%
8.4%
7.3%
7.2%
7.2%
7.2%
7.1%
5.8%
3.0%
2.8%
2.8%
1.9%
1.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Losses
Paid
765,251
278,475
1,091,768
284,303
314,619
302,545
0
260,829
308,186
196,178
143,558
133,951
417,512
472,459
4,847
43,505
13,670
22,331

0

0

0

18,786
3,676,778
3,676,778
1,842,100

Premiums
Earned

1,610,177
1,700,245
1,469,506
984,063
1,133,308
1,102,724
998,813
1,100,853
1,084,463
812,097
361,018
320,868
381,892
262,748
196,487
82,063
152,285
61,742
60,297
45,212
125

114

0

0

0
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Losses
Incurred

-320,010
383,077
1,993,491
347,957
159,797
190,705
1,248
530,086
181,587
312,964
310,683
176,041
28,191
518,928
94,302
95,974
7,408
71,708
17,411
-5,380
-68
-23,632
712,736
434,772
1,834,832

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

-103,939
23,805
479,472
29,996
64,190
33,940
21
58,049
34,360
26,968
35,924
15,155
0
60,979
20,623
11,706
6,318
8,177
26,042
0

0

1,807
143,146
-1,167,288
31,963

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

-19.9%
22.5%
135.7%
35.4%
14.1%
17.3%
0.1%
48.2%
16.7%
38.5%
86.1%
54.9%
7.4%
197.5%
48.0%
117.0%
4.9%
116.1%
28.9%
-11.9%
-54.4%

*kkkk

*%

-26.3%
23.9%
168.3%
38.4%
19.8%
20.4%
0.1%
53.4%
19.9%
41.9%
96.0%
59.6%
7.4%
220.7%
58.5%
131.2%
9.0%
129.4%
72.1%
-11.9%
-54.4%

*kkkk



Direct Defense

and Cost Loss Loss
Containment Ratio Ratio
Premiums Market Losses Premiums Losses Expense  w/o LAE with LAE

Company Written Share Paid Earned Incurred Incurred * wx
AXA Corporate Solutions Insurance Company 0 0.0% 679,382 0 -182,061 -326,719
Century Indemnity Company 0 0.0% 516 0 112 72
Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company 0 0.0% 30 0 30 0
Travelers Indemnity Company, The 0 0.0% 0 0 18,811 152
Centennial Insurance Company 0 0.0% 0 0 1,157 297
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company 0 0.0% 0 0 2 0
Continental Casualty Company 0 0.0% 0 0 0 266

Insurance Company of North America 0 0.0% 0 0 -390 144
Westport Insurance Corporation 0 0.0% 0 0 -1,752 -54
Great American Insurance Company 0 0.0% 0 0 -3,515 -6,514
Fairmont Specialty Insurance Company 0 0.0% 0 0 -8,717 -7,218
Royal Indemnity Company 0 0.0% 0 0 -23,562 -2,486

Indemnity Insurance Company of North America 0 0.0% 0 0 -54,131 14,456

Grand Totals: 38 Companies in Report 13,920,555 14,948,357 13,921,100 7,800,792 -486,190 56.0% 52.5%
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