## Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Aircraft (All Perils) Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
XL Specialty Insurance Company	1,721,930	12.4%	765,251	1,610,177	-320,010	-103,939	-19.9%	-26.3%
National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA.	1,680,224	12.1%	278,475	1,700,245	383,077	23,805	22.5%	23.9%
Old Republic Insurance Company	1,532,866	11.0%	1,091,768	1,469,506	1,993,491	479,472	135.7%	168.3%
U.S. Specialty Insurance Company	1,168,680	8.4%	284,303	984,063	347,957	29,996	35.4%	38.4%
Zurich American Insurance Company	1,016,113	7.3%	314,619	1,133,308	159,797	64,190	14.1%	19.8%
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	999,010	7.2%	302,545	1,102,724	190,705	33,940	17.3%	20.4%
ACE American Insurance Company	998,813	7.2%	0	998,813	1,248	21	0.1%	0.1%
General Reinsurance Corporation	998,757	7.2%	260,829	1,100,853	530,086	58,049	48.2%	53.4%
Hartford Fire Insurance Company	987,211	7.1%	308,186	1,084,463	181,587	34,360	16.7%	19.9%
Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, The	812,573	5.8%	196,178	812,097	312,964	26,968	38.5%	41.9%
National Indemnity Company	413,192	3.0%	143,558	361,018	310,683	35,924	86.1%	96.0%
American Alternative Insurance Corporation	389,612	2.8%	133,951	320,868	176,041	15,155	54.9%	59.6%
American National Property and Casualty Company	383,947	2.8%	417,512	381,892	28,191	0	7.4%	7.4%
Avemco Insurance Company	267,648	1.9%	472,459	262,748	518,928	60,979	197.5%	220.7%
ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company	219,538	1.6%	4,847	196,487	94,302	20,623	48.0%	58.5%
Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. (United States Bra	84,719	0.6%	43,505	82,063	95,974	11,706	117.0%	131.2%
Converium Insurance (North America) Inc.	72,976	0.5%	13,670	152,285	7,408	6,318	4.9%	9.0%
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company of America	63,885	0.5%	22,331	61,742	71,708	8,177	116.1%	129.4%
Westchester Fire Insurance Company	60,297	0.4%	0	60,297	17,411	26,042	28.9%	72.1%
Clarendon National Insurance Company	48,325	0.3%	0	45,212	-5,380	0	-11.9%	-11.9%
Allstate Insurance Company	125	0.0%	0	125	-68	0	-54.4%	-54.4%
Cincinnati Insurance Company, The	114	0.0%	18,786	114	-23,632	1,807	****	****
Continental Insurance Company, The	0	0.0%	3,676,778	0	712,736	143,146		
Federal Insurance Company	0	0.0%	3,676,778	0	434,772	-1,167,288		
American Home Assurance Company	0	0.0%	1,842,100	0	1,834,832	31,963		

Aircraft (All Perils) Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 2

\*\* Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Wednesday, May 31, 2006 12:16:12 PM

\*\*\*\*\* Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

<sup>\*</sup> Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
AXA Corporate Solutions Insurance Company	0	0.0%	679,382	0	-182,061	-326,719		
Century Indemnity Company	0	0.0%	516	0	112	72		
Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company	0	0.0%	30	0	30	0		
Travelers Indemnity Company, The	0	0.0%	0	0	18,811	152		
Centennial Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	1,157	297		
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company	0	0.0%	0	0	2	0		
Continental Casualty Company	0	0.0%	0	0	0	266		
Insurance Company of North America	0	0.0%	0	0	-390	144		
Westport Insurance Corporation	0	0.0%	0	0	-1,752	-54		
Great American Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-3,515	-6,514		
Fairmont Specialty Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-8,717	-7,218		
Royal Indemnity Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-23,562	-2,486		
Indemnity Insurance Company of North America	0	0.0%	0	0	-54,131	14,456		
Grand Totals: 38 Companies in Report	13,920,555		14,948,357	13,921,100	7,800,792	-486,190	56.0%	52.5%

Aircraft (All Perils) Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 2 of 2

<sup>\*</sup> Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned